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29 April 1949

Pfc Vincent J. Costanzo, ASN 36 706 689
Plot J, Row 20, Grave 29 45
Headstone: Cross

St. Avold (France) U. §. Military Cemetery

Mr. Lewrence Costanzo
12019 South LaSslle Street
Chicago, Illinois

Dear Mr. Constanzo:

This is to inform you that the remains of yowr loved e have
been permanently Interred, as recorded above, side by side with com-
rades who also gave their lives for their country. Customary mili-
tary funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of
burial.

After the Depertment of the Army hag completed all final interments,
the cemetery will be transferred, as suthorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The
Commission algo will have the responsibility for permenent construction
and beautification of the cemetery, including ersction of the permesnent
headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as
recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization,
State, and date of death. &ny inquiries relative to the type of head -
stone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed therson, should be
addressed to the American Battle Monuments Cammission, Washington 25 oS
Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial number, grave
location, and name of the cemetery.

While interments are in mogress, the cemetery will not be open to
visitars. You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted
with fitting dignity and solemmity and that the grave-site will be care-
fully and canscientiously maintained in Perpetuity by the United States
Goverp:.ment.

Sincerely yours,

H. FEIDMAN
S ’ Major General
Ve 5 The Quartermaster General
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USKC ST. AVCLT, FRANCE e }'
= Plot J, Row 20, Grave 29 i
| Tate reburied: 25 Liar 49 DISINTERMENT DIRECTWE
1 o lLL;A eEy “E‘L'le DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
P NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3547 01130 |15 07 l 48
DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
COSTANZO VINCENT J 38706689 PFC e
¥ DAY |monTH | vear
CEMEFERY o oo DISPOSITION OF REMAIN
LIMEY TOUL : 1. 38503 80
CODE ‘ DIST. PT.
10T, ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY ; | CAUSE OF DEATH
L & 79 FRANCE ' =
| SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN MAK 30
lNAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
ST. AVOLD, FRANCE MR. LAWRENCE COSTANZO (FATHER)
12019 SOUTH LASALLE STREET
CHICAQGO, ILLINQIS (Fleg sent )
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
] REMAINS USAGF
[ ] MARKER NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE CF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATE BY

CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature) e
= f;/'/z_‘ = e # = i et 2
OLIVER &. GoL3 _mbalmer _OLIVER E. MODIN
|CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPeING aB8oeEsiisrAsb L ~Ll marx«:* Rgs y CEgs al
: plates verified by ,/_/,,
- - - e Fnatds o
pATE D Nov 48y CLIVER T. MODIN M . R. SWART uaut S
| hereby certify that all the foregomg operations were conducted and cccomphshed under my immediate supervasnon
and that the report above is correct. : /\\
/// /f "‘“//C/V/{"i
e
M. R, 1"‘ Capt MG, 7857 AGRC.Zene ;gﬁq. il
SIGNATURE OF GR&NSPECTOR ,\-&'
e 3 »
1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. ‘@X&ﬁ ?0"‘3 P :gf (j‘b
IV % At
TR LW
.g;fxb‘& // uf},;“
SN

2 U
QMC FosM . o
REV 15 MAR 46 11,94 1 e
i P :

L7
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,7 DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
i
|
| DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
&) SECTION A —
NAME AND BURIAL LGCATION OF DECEASED ! ’
DAY |MONTH| vYEs
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
COs A N 20 AN CHN T 55 706538 9PF ¢
DAY !MONTH l YEA|
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMA!
CODE ’ DIST. PT
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
o < 2 LI MEY FRANCE
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
CCSTANZO VINCENT J 3670668¢ PFC Est 2¢ Nov 1944 14 day 1948
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
REMAINS o] JOEN D BEGAN Zmbalmer
7] MARKER NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REmAINS Remsins disarticulated.

8
;&

Fractured left femur & ght radius.

Eilitary clothing
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
Neéne

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

None -
e )
4 = 7 : / i ~ L
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED INXA§RER. Gransfer box e o
y .,,‘:/1’,, Ly /'?/ e /1.4’//4 L
e 17 Liay 1¢48 By JOEL" U K:GalN rmbalmer
CASKET SEALED BY ‘' EMBALMER (Slgna ure) j : I ~\
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED W&WW*& A ll markings, tags
and Ql‘?tec vp@flgaf gf
DATE Banse MRy sa el Rl s Rt Tl -
I hereby certify thot all the foregoing operations were conducted and cccomphshed under my immediate supervisian
and that the report above is correct. / e/KCB‘Jt casg au-ng, /—
;/3/’/:”. iz /“/, e
AAES B JOENS J.S’t Lt In“ 037 e SV ‘bt
i SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR_ - c\th*
=R = Ty :
1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. ¥§AC§1"‘ Q:“ a a‘\ «-;)"}}‘ "
" G'CJQL 3 2 \kq““
T S
_)E*,'vﬁ’x .\])\n
T 15
IMC FORM e
Ev 15 mar4s 1194 > A



BUDGET BUREAU N, 49-R277.

s RE ST FOR"DISPCSITION OF REMAINS AL e e

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

Pfc Vincent J. Costanzo, 36 T06 689

Plot L, Row k4, Grave 79, 14 Mey 1948
Unlted States Military Cemetery

Limey, France

A c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "“Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,’’ before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART |

(Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
I Z AW RENCE COS TaNzZo “X”’ in the proper box.)
? (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) 2

D WIDOW : E] WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

X

FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 2! YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X”’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

X

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

L

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO' THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing ar “X’’ in the proper box)

I:] YES D NO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ‘“NONE”’ in the space below.)

HNone

(p’\ ’{{"// f""/‘/;/g‘/’f'f'

. S

16—50411-1

oame koM 315 MILITARY | | PAGE 1



PART | (Contini =d) . o

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location If y¢
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL Iy T
: NAN
THE

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF

U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

WH
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A, OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. Ao
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, *DISPOSITION OF ——
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS: L
LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
CesTanz o meeY Ger7o Mre?7b ER
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY
= Pe
12/ So.t4 ZPJR//F S B (biceco Copr A ST e
REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)
If ye
AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,"” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE THIS
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. NAN
I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me m the foregoing document are full and true to Sl
the best of my knowledge and belief, * va/
© _/
M 74 -5 = < .5_) :' k’//( f/J. ‘
% \ Sk A JIDI9  Seut ele/l/c S5
~~ (SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
: 7 5
LQLU/?ENCF 0 pe 7TRNZ o : C)A/cs 0 , T //iMNotS
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)
Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this Z é day of W
19 7 at city (ertown) of _ . 2D county of CM and State {e+Territorysor
Distetot)of WW (]
= i
: : : ” " [KSIGHATUBE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OA HS
*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. E )/ 2
: . ; ,—{::I_//
; ( p— (OFFICIAL TITYE) 7 i
PAGE 2 GE L/ e 16—50411-1
£ Lo Fog e V7 /
P { i



i PART !I° RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTHr TY o .

ation _If you are the next of kin and you desire to rennquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART 11 of this form.
I, THE AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)
NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT’S SURVIVORS IS:
LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
(DATE)
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)
e PART 11l :
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART [l of this form.
'HE THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
- SHOULD BE DIRECTED.
LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
rV
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
3 NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY
—
or
(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

16—50410-1 PAGE 3



ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIF ' Ny

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

PAGE 4

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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QUDIG 293=C-.
Costanzo, Vincent J., Pfc,
36 706 689, Limey, France ~ 1st Ind. : SR e

Hq., Chicago Quartermaster Depot, AGR Division, Chicago 9, Illinois, 9 June 1948

TO: Ine Quartermaster General, Department of The Army, Washington 25, D.C,
Attentions Memorial Division, RR Branch

1 Attached hereto is completed Form 245, accomplished by Mr. lawrence Costanzc
(father), 12019 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois, requesting remains be in-
terred in a permanent American Military Cemetery overseas.

FOR THE CCMMANDING OFFICER:

% e,
: / A7) ,-(j) Yt I

1" Tacl e s+ We BENNETT
Form 345 Lte Colonel, QMC
Executive Cfficer

e



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY o
UFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To RR Br: QMGMR 293 Costanzo, Vincent J., Pfc., 36 706 689
Plot L, Row L4, Grave 79
United States Military Cemetery
Limey, France

14 May 1948
PRIOETTY
SUBJECT: Non Reply to Letter of Inguiry
oK Commending Officer, Chicago Quartermaster Depot

1819 West Pershing Road
Chicago 9, Illinois
Attn: AGR Division

1. To date this office has not received a reply form indicating disposition

instructions for the decedent from father :

o (heldbdegentn) T
Mr. Lawrence Costanzo, 12019 South La Salle Street, Chicago, Illinois.
E RS et e taiEnssy

2. It is requested thet the attached 0QMG Form 345 be properly accomplish-
ed, and legal documents, i1f appropriate, be furnished this office as soon as
possible. ;

3. Tt is recommended that in contact with the Next of Kin mentioned above,
they first be queried as to whether or not they have submitted the eppropriate
form, as it may have been malled to this office since receipt by you of this
request. In the event you ere unable to secure dlsposition instructions frcem the
Next of Kin, 1t is further requested that a statement of the action taken by your
representative be furnished this office for use as a basis for final disposition
of remains of the decedent.

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENERAL LARKIN:

S UK

Tncls, "o, JOHN 0. HYATT
ihn e G Colonel, QMC
1 oy : >
4'/ /S "‘?a?:iz_}f & =N Memorial Division
N M
.
8%



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THP QUARTERMASTER CETERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refor To RR Br: QMM 203 Costanzo , Vingent J., Pfc.,
ot L, Row &, Grave 79
United States Mllitary Cemetery

Limey, France

35 706 689 4 -

SUBJECT: HNon Reply to Lotter of Inquiry

Lliga ) Comanding 0fficer, Chicago Quartormastor Deoot
1310 West Pershing Road
Chicazo 9, Yliinois
Atta: &2 Divisien
1. 7To date thils office has not rocelved = reply form indicating disposition
Instructions for the decedent frsm father
{relacionship)
Me, Lowmence Costrnzo, 12017 Sonth La Salle Streot, Chicago, Il1inois.,
{ neams ) {address)
2. IU i requested thaot ihz ottachod 007 Tawe 345 de promerily sceomilche
ed, and lecn n avtrotriate, be furnished this of'?ice as soon as
possliulie,

3. I% is recommended that in contact with the Next of Kin mentloned ebove,
they first be gueried as to whether or not they heve submitied the appropriate
form, as 1% may have been malled to this office since recelpt by you of this

raquest, the event you are unable to secure dispocition instrctions from the
Next of Kin, it i3 further requested that = stotement of the sotion taksn by your

Bk R }

rerrosentative be fwmmishsd this of®cs for wse a8 & basis ror finzl disposition
of remains of the dscedent,

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENSRAL LARKIN:

| Inels, s T w ;:’ ) JOI¥ O, EYATT
e -Lt: Colonel, QMC
o » = Momorial Division
€N oy
mew B 22
bl T
fECo it
—— =
st -



DEPARTMERT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER CENTRAL
WASHTNOTON 25, D. C.

i e PR -

ot L, Row &, Grave 79
United States Military Cemetery
Limey, Fronce

In Reply Refor To RR Br: OMRE® 293 Costanzo, Vincemt J., Pfc., 35 705 6894 - 4

1% May 1943
PRIORTITY

SUBJECT: HNon Reply to Letier of Inquiry

T0: Cormanding 0ffiser, Chicago Quartormastor Penot
1819 West Pershing Road
Chicezo 9, Illinois
Atta: &2 Divistien
1. To date this office has not rocelved & reply form indlcating disposition
Instructions for the decedent fram fathexr
{relationship)
Mr, Lewmence Costrazo, 12017 Somth La Salls Streot, Chicazo, Illinois,
{newms {addrens)
2. IV ic requested thot ihs atiachad OO Tarm 34s ve rromeris aceomilishe

ed, and lecsl domments, 1F antromriate, be furnisined thils ofPice ss soon as
posaluls,

3. It is recommended that 4n contact with the Next of Xin mentionad ebove,
they first be queried as to whether or not they have submitied the approrriats
fornm, as 1% may have been mailed to this offiea gince recelpt dy you of this
roquest., In the event you ere unable to secure disposition instrictions from the
Hext of Kin, it 15 further requested that a staterent of the zotion taken by your
rerresentative be furnished thiz oflce for use as o basls for finzl d4ispositlion
of remains of the dscedsnt,

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENSRAL TARKIN:

| Incle, <, 5 w =8 JOHN O, EYATT

wa = Colonel, aMC

= = Memorial Division
(] .
mew h =8
DN gg
C l~tsm
cmusacme =
ol e
— =
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Tincent J. Comsbanzo, 35 706 589
L, Row %, CGrave 79, 21 July 1947

Unitad Jtates Military Cametory
Limey, France

Mr. Lawrencs Costanzo
12019 South La Salls Strset
Calcago, Illinois

Dear Mr. Costanzo:

Th2 people of ths United States, through the Congres:
disinterment and final burdlal of the hsroic dead of World ML By
master General of the Amiy has bsen entrusbed witi this 3aLrs :
to the honorsd dead. The records of the War Department indicat

be the n2arest *'m.:ml 9 of the above-named docsased, wio gavs
service of hls cowmntry.

3 enclossad jfp:mphler.s, "Dispoaition of IT Aymed
and "Amsrican Cemsteriss,” explain the disposition, options and :
£ P -

available to you by your Gov

ot o B2 B PR Y - 3
the line of kinghlp as set
T - i s

YWorld W= II Armed Forees T

e A ) o RC T g
the disposition of ths rema

<}. pamphlaet, "Di;;'ao'*'*'ti';n of
uell to express your wis!
coppleting Parc I n:‘

.

closed Form "Request for Dis Should you desire to rselin-.
gulsh your righte to thes ne _7_)1:% 8¢ complets Pert II of the
gnclosed form. If you srs not tue next of i plsase complete Part ITI of tihs
enclosed form,

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funsral arranganents
or other persona.l arrangzsmants bs made wmbtil you ars :’Zu-ta er notified by thais

office.

Will you please complete the enc q e
Remaing” snd mail in thz enclossd self-zddressad envelop --;~, wilch requirss no
postageo, within 30 doys after its recelpt by you? Its prompt return will
avolid umm=zcessary dalays.

/Incls. SR THOMAS B, LARKTY

o~ p j‘
- ae MoJor Gensral u
i o
2 i 3 P o~
Tho Quartsimaster Gansral \/
2 & ; L
—
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QMGMR 293 |
Costanzo, Vincent J.
A.3.K. 36 706 689

ey 22 April 1947

Mr. Lawreace Costanzo
12019 South La Salle Street
Chicago, Illinois

Dear Mr. Costanzo!

Inclosed herewith is a picture of the United States Military
Cemetery Limey, France, in which your son, the late Private First
Class Vincent J. Costanzo, is buried.

It 13 oy sincere hope that you may gain some solace from this
view of the surroundings in which your loved one rests. As you can
see, this i3 a place of simple dignity , neat and well carsd for.
Here, assured of continuous care, now rest the remains of a fow of
those heroic dead who fell together in the service of our country.

This cemetery will be malntained as a temporary resting place
until, in accordance with the wishes of the next of kin, all re-
malns are sither placed in permenent American cemeteriss overseas
or returned to the Homeland for final burial.

Sincerely yours,

1 Incl G. A. HORKAN
Photograph Brigadier General, QMC
: Chief, Memorial Division




20 August 1946

Mr, Lawrence Costanzo
12019 South lLa Salle Street
Chicago, Illinois

Dear Mr. Costanzo;
The War Department is most desirous that you be furnishsd

information regarding the burial location of Jour son, the late
Private Pirst Class Vincent J. Costanzo, A.8.H. 36 706 689,

e e i

The records of this office disclose that his remaine ars in-
terred in the U, 8. Military Cemstery Limey, plot L, row 4, grave 79.
You may be assured that the identification and interment have been
accomplished with fitting dignity and soleunity,

This cometery is located eighteen miles nortiwest of Naney,
France, and is under the constant care and supervision of Unitsd
States military persomnel.

The War Department has now been authorized +o comply, at Govarn-
ment expense, with the feasibls wishes of the next of kin regarding
final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved ons,
At a later date, this office will, without any action on your part,
provide the next of kin with full information and solicit his de-
tailed desires.

<22 Plgase accept my sincers sympathy in your great loss.
kel Sincersly yours,
(9 ) Qm
LD ID-
N 5B
g
‘;’ j_j T. B. LARKIN
s Major Genaral

The Quartermaster G-onsral

“

EWZ



SPQYG 293
Costanzo, Vincent J.

Se Neo 36 706 689
: b 11 July 1945

irs., ¥ary Costanzo
12019 S. La Salle Street
Chicago 28, Illinois

=
-

Pear Mrs, Costango: o

Acknowledgment is made of your letter requesting information
concerning the remaind of your son, the late Private First Class
Vincent J. Costanzo.

At the bepinning of the war it became necegsary to adopt the
policy that the remains of military personnel interred outside the
United States would not be returned until after the war. A notation
has been made on the official records of this office that it is your
desire to have the remains of Four son returned to the United States
for final interment, if possible, after the war,

The official report of interment received in this office reveals
that the remaing of your son were interred inthe U, S dilitary Cemetery,
Limey, France, Plot L, Row 4y Grave 79,

Lue to the fact that this office has a tremendous volume of correse
pondence relating to information regarding our deceased military personnel,
it was not possible to answer your letter promptly., However, you may be
assured that this office is endeavoring to reply to incoming corraespondence
as it is received, :

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GEMNERAL:

Sincerely yours,

L 26
\ bta ARTHUR L. VARKEN cep
o Cclonel, QMC
7 Assistant



May 15, 1945

Adjutant General
Viashington, D. C.

Re: PFC. VINCENT J, COSTANZ)
A.S.N. (36706689)
C0. C., 38th (ARMD) INF, BN,
A.P.0. 257 ¢/0 POSTMASTER
NEW YORK, NEW YORK

Dear Sir:

A few months ago I wrote you asking if it were
at all possible to have the remains of my son, Vincent, sent back
to the States after the war.

To date, I have received no answer from you.
He was killed September 19, 1944 and according to ome of your letters
he is burried in an /merican cemetary in France.

It is our wish to have him here in the United
- States, therefore, I'm writing in the hopes you'll at least acknow-
ledge receipt of this lestter.

And as a last request, though you must have
thousands of them, I'd like to know my son's grave number if at
all possible.

Thanking you in advance, I am,
Respectfully yours,

/s/ Mrs. M. Costanzo

MRS. MARY CCSTANZO
12019 S. LA SALLE St.
Chicago, 28, Illinois



May 15, 1945

Adjutant Genseral -
Washington, D, C. ’z”i?ji

Re: J. COSTANZO
A.S.N. (36706689)

CO. C. 38th., (ARMD)INF.BN.
A.P.0. 257 C/0 POSTMASTER
NEW YORK, NEW YORK

P
o S

Dear Sipr: SN

A few months ago I wrote Jou- i,
asking if 1t were at all posslbld to have the remagins: %
of my son, Vincent, sent back to the States after™® ?
the war, e \ g

Todats, I have recsived no answer .

from you. He was killed September 19, 1944 and ac- i
cording to one of your lettars he is burrisd in an
American cemetary in France. e

It 1s our wish to have him here
in the United States, therefore, I'm writing in the
hopes yourll at least acknowledge receipt of this
let tar,

_ And as a last requasi, though
Jou must have thousands of them, I'd like to know
my son's grave number if at all possibla,

Thaniing you in advsnce, I am,

xﬁa Respactfully yours,
T é@tiéiijﬁd
el MRS. MARY COSTANZO
AL v 12019 S.LA Salle Ste .

I L : Chicago, 28, Illinois



HEADQUARTERS, A™MY SERVICE FORCES
MEMO RUJUTING SLIP . .

TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED:
NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM | INITIALS

1 |Dire, Megflo%ial Df'l."é':', 0QMG, - e
Room 1007-Tempo ; : DAT
Washington 25, D Cs =8 ﬁav 1945,

-~

=27
j////z/?///’,// e
ol F6, 254 257

For necessary action.

1 Inclosure:
Ltr dtd 27 Mar 45.

DATE

NAME ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND_ROOM
FrROM: Casualty Br., Composite Section
Famlly Relations Sub-section - TELEPHONE
\
77826

KEB Rm. 3618 Munitions Bldg.

This Form supersedes W. D., A. G. O. Form 0115, 23 March 1944,
which may be used until existing stocks are exhausted.
16—31046-2 QPO

W.D.,A.G.O.Form 0115
1 October 1944
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March 27, 1945 1

b

Office of Adjutant General
War Department
Washington, D. C. 21%13

Re®| PFC VINCENT J. COSTANZO .
.S.N. (36706689) :
C0. C. 38th. (ARMD) INF. BN.

A.P.0. 257 C/0 POSTMASTER
NEW YORK, NEW YORK

Gentlemen:

A frlend of mtne who has also
lost a son in this war received a letter and a form to
£ill out stating that his remalins will be sent to this
country after the war if they wanted i1t that way,

My son has been killed ovsr
six months ago and as yet I have not recelived any such
latteres It is my wish to have hls remains sent here
when the proper time arrises. He was killed in France
and in your letter I was informed he was buriad in
France tooe.

Will you be so kind as &6
advise why I haven't received such a lettenrl

Thank you,

Mrse. Mary Costanzo
12019 S, LaSalle Ste
Chicago,28,I11linols

7
i
7
/
/
/

e

¥



LIKATION

CRAVE TG

(Revised 1 sept. 1488)

hePORT OF BURIAL

.28 Bew 1all
i 1-630 AND AR 30-1815 Date 2
¥incend de Seud
Fist Igit al Rank bcr al ho
;'5 g‘rﬁ /%MD ] e ,;V 7th frmd Oiv
/qr}, S‘c-pr. C’," Organization
Vil fLrs ~3 3 o
$ L. : ot g A
Dau: of Dcath Cause of Death
ve_~litary Conmetary Linoy, France

Tine and Date of Thual

1

’77 . ’-.. $3

Name oi. Cemetery

l\amc or Coordm:tcs of Location

* )*O 1(‘ e
Grave '\u.m..\e_r Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker e
. - i . \ . . - , 4
Disposition of Identification Tlags: Buried with body Yes ﬁ No O Attached to Marker Yes [ No [J
If INo Identification Tags
How were remains identified ?
What means of identification were buried with the body?
To determine Rizht or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.
Who is buried on: - :
G e ..7,1-\.,,-,3 :'T..-" i" - P L] ; (IS Y .«}rlf NS —;"".
o e Riojirs s o P . T A B + ) a3 : = 2 R4 4
Deceaszd’s NIETe Nuame Serial No. Rank Organization 5 Grave No
o : 37194381 o 0 Ayl 5 Div 0
Deceaced’s Lot: Serial 2%, Rank Ozrganization; Grave No

SYBALULE OF N g

Emergency Addressce

wand if pusslbnc Orpmz‘.t on of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial.

If print of identification tag is not atlixed fill in below:
P

12017 5, Ia

o

Religion ........

Satholie

List el

Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:




IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED
Take Fimgerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain a
complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those Yeu Can, and £l in
the following:

Height: ; Laundry Marks:

Weight: Number of Rife:

Color of Eyes:: - ~Wear Glasses?

Color of Hair: Is Tooth Chart Attached?
Race:

af possi-blc. have medical ;:ersonnel take a tooth chart, if no medical
personnei present, il in a tooth chast below.) In space below, locate,
and describe any scaws, birthmarks, moles, deformities, ete.

PUY*H 371

Right Hand

Note below 2ny ideatifying clues found, such as [etters, photographs,
probable organizatioe of deceused, etc.:

quanqy,

Deceased’s Left

Deceased's Right

TOOTH CHART f this is an Isolated Burial, make a2 Sketch of the Locaticn,
' oriented with Permanent Landmarks. ¥f more space needed
= g | sftach separate sheet., Indicate North.
& |
~ = |
o
< a .
)
'] 1%
£5
ol g3
s o
=& i
oE i
N « H
s
(e}
58
T8
= X 5
i
e
9 N :
L .. i
) = !
B :
gl : )
. a8 ;
5 200 L ;
o £5 2 i
' g R
=2 o g a
23 a 5 AG P BR MG 305 22560
3 180 3 S
e Q- <
o -0

Thumb




. f*’i,” %

R.PAORT OF BURIAE . . s isin

T i0-63C AND AR 30-1815 % Date
_ COSTANZO Vincent Jor Ple 36706689
LavuCame Fist 7 : P In.(.al " Rank Secrial No.

(___ . 35 ///r;'/,v( )A?'V//-.m ,_Tth Armd Div

Unit / 7 W~ Vq Organization
iy 1

Fev, France Estimated 26

' GSW_1t side jaw ;i!;f

Place ¢f Death Cause of Death
_ 1000 28 Nov L __US Military f emetery Limey, France
Time and Dare of Hurial Name of (,c netery Name or Coordinates of Location
T e L Crope
Grave Number Row Number lot Number Type of Marker =

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes ﬁ No O Attached to Marker Yes !ﬁ No O

If No Identification Tags
How were remains identified ?

What means of identification were buried with the body?

To determine Rizit or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.

Who 1s buried on:

e pisl  SCEIONDER. - 37287793 Pfc Go B,378 Inf,95 Div 78

caRcacie [
Deceased’s et Name Serial No. Rank < Organization Grave No.

ELLEGARD 37196881  Pfc  Co 4,11 Inf, 5 Div 80

1

X ) o,
Deceased’s Lelt: N Serial No. Ranlk Organizatien; Grave No.

Signature or Nae, Poni and if possibie Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial,

rmms f print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:
7 "y e udn g 3
S OR EANTO

i LBhaY TR 44 : Emergency Addressee rs. Mary VOSJCE‘II"O
Namg
& 12019 S, La Salle St., Chicago 2 Ill
i & T Address :
\ Y i
Religion -~ Catholic S Ol e s : o
List caly Personal Effects Found on Bedy and disposition of same: : EH S e
/

e S

Signature of Officer or other person repomng burial -

JARES T, PASSMAN $
Gan*ba:v._n, QC - ; s

Sk

Corrnanding, A0% ARl Gp Beatidn e =




{F DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED
Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain a
R complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Cau, and £ll in
the following: :

7 Heighti:: 57 Laundry Marks:

“Weighte . <o ™ , Number of Rife:

. Color of Eyes: = - Wear Glasses? _ . <
Color of Hair: 2.7 Is Tooth Chart Attached?

. Race: P e o o L

(If possible, hava medical personnel take a tooth chart, if no medical
personnei present, il in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate, .

Pu®H 3j°71

and describe any scarm. birthmarks, moles, deformuties, stc.

v .

Right Hand

Note below any identifying clues found, such as {ztters, photo hs,
o P grap
probable orgunizatice of decesused, etc.:

quing J;

s Left

s
1

Deceased

Deceased's Right

8

Lol 4 !
»
TOOTH CHART i thds is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the Location,
: : oriented with Permanent Landmarks, If awre space needed
£ g [ sttach separate sheet. Iadicate North.
=z i
™~ (=
s}
=3 &l N - £
2
0, &1_:4‘
L 28 - * = i * ~
-
= =]
i _
o og : ;
ng : 2
ol P ~ N
N < 3
§3 ;
i
o 3
s &
hal )
- X g
=8
L8 |
: £5 i
e
" = ;
£3 : j
2= i .
= 38 :
=] i i
a0 O oe *
0 £§ 3 .
2 = ‘5
- gg: £ g
.t & Q - 2
23 ] w G G P8R WO 505 22569
B 2o 3 & 1 Al
= 3l [ts o) .
o -_—0

Lower

Thumb




WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

. Corrected Report WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH (Opiginal issued 28 Dec. Lk, PATELG Jamy—ib—elm——

FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADK
Costanzo, Vincent J. . 36 706 689 Pfc
—_ s

HOME ADDRESS ARM OR BERVICEK DATE OF BIRTH
Chicago, Illinois Infantry 3 Aug.lh

PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATHN ’ DATE OF DEATH
European Area Killed in action 19 Sep 44

STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE

CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICK FOR PAY PURPOSES

European Area 2 Nov, 42 S

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Mary C¢stanzo, mother, 12019 S. La Salle St., Chicago, Ill,

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs, Mary Costanzo, mother, )

. La Salle St., Chicago, Il1,
Mr, Lawrence Costanzo, father, ) 12019 s . g0,

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY THER PAY STATUS
MADE? iy LINE OF DUTY, CWHNIKIscONDUCE ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS ;(IFICIFY BELOW)
YES NO Yis NO YES NO 177 NO Y&s NO vus NO YEs NO
X % x
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
E BATTLE E] NON-BATTLE
# Extra Pay # Expert Infantryman

Awarded Expert Infantry Badge, GO #83, Hq. 7th Armd Div., da;ed 15 Nov. 44,

The individual named in this reporr of death is held by the War Dept.
to have been in a missing in action status from 19 Sep 44 until such abe
sence was terminated on 21 Dec. 44 when evidence considered sufficient to
establish the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from the
Commanding General, European Area,

COPIES FURNISHED)

8. G, 0. AR T 8 F. 0., U. 8. A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
CABUALTY BRANCH FILX

2.0.Q. M. 0, O.F. D.

G.A. 0, VET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE ADJUTANT OENERAL
I 4
WD AGO FORM S2-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM B2-1, 29 MAY 1944, WHICH
1 DECEMBER 1944 STOCKS AREK EXHAUSTED,

R Y Ay



WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 2B, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH e
parech Deo, ki

glm/L627

FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Jostanzo, Vincent J. 36 706 689 Pfc

HO/“ ADDRESS ARM OR SERVICE DATRE OF BIRTH
Chicage, Illineis Infantry 3 Aug. L

PLACRE OF DEATH

European Area

CAUSE OF DEATH

Killed in action

DATR OF DEATH

19 Sep 44,

STATION OF DECEASED

Eurepean Area

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICK

LENGTH OF BERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

2 Nov, 42

YEARS MONTHS DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs., Mary Costanzo, mether, 12019 S, La Salle St,, Chicago, Il1,

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRE3S)
Mrs, Mary Cestanzo, mother,

) 12019 S, La Salle St., Chicago, Ill,
Mr, Lawreance Costanzo, father, )

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? INLINEOFDUTY | OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS SPECIFY BELOW)

VES NO Yis NO YEs NO vzs NO Yis NO Yis NO YES NO
&R X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

The individual named in this report of death i= held by the War Dept,
to have been in a missing in action status from 19 Sep 44 until such ab=
sence was terminasted on 21 Dec, 44 when evidence censidered sufficient to
establish the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War frem the
ommanding General; European Area.

COPIES FURNISHED: I ¥ l BATTLE ’ ";
: BY O] OF THE 8 s
8.G.C. F.B.1 F.O.. U. 8. A. % : T e
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU /.
2.0.Q.M.G. ©O.F.D. NON-BATTLE g ,
CASUALTY BRANCH FILK [:] . r"?:{/fv"}'?};'f ///{f /(—’j/"/f{/. ; 4
G.A. O. VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE //71-.."_'_ : : Amuunfamnu
IR AMAA TADA MM R 20 RIAY IQA4A AN 4 7

A A §




AR e 4.
WAR DEPARTMENT —~ [ D e /

7"
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE /
. Corrected Report WASHINGTON 28, D. C,
REPORT OF DEATH (Original issued 28 Dec. 4k, e x E— —
FULL NAME . ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADK
Costanzo, Vincent J. 36 706 689 Pfc
HOME ADDRESS e ==z ARM OR SERVICK DATE OF BIRTH
Chicago, Illinois Infantry 3 Aug.lh
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSK OF DEATN : DATE OF DEATH
- Buropean Area Killed in action 19 Sep 44
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SKRVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
European Area 2 Nov, 42 R

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs, Mary Cdstanzo, mother, 12019 S. La Salle St., Chicago, Ill,

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDREKSS)

Mrs, Mary Costanzo, mother, )

L9 S. Salle St., Chicago, Ill,
Mr, Lawrence Costanzo, father, ) 12019 S. La 2 5 g0,

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY THER PAY STATUS
MADE? INILINKOE DUKY] SWNMISCONDUCY: ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS < (3PECIFY BELOW)
YES NO Yes NO YES NO YEs No YES NO YEs NO vES NO
X % x
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
E BATTLE Ej NON-BATTLE
# Extra Pay # Expert Infantryman

Awarded Expert Infantry Badge, GO #83, Hq. 7th Armd Div., dated 15 Nov. 4i.

The individual named in this reporr of death is held by the War Dept.
to have been in a missing in action status from 19 Sep 44 until such ab-
sence was terminated on 21 Dec. 44 when evidence considered sufficient to
establish the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from the
Commanding General, European Area.

COPIES FURNISHED:

-

8.G.0. T8, 1 F. O, U. 8. A,
2 oMo oD ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
Q. A. O, VET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE ADJUTANY OENERAL
WD AGO FORM B2-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52.1, 29 MAY 1944, wmc'rl’

1 DECEMBER 1944 STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED,



WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

oare 28 Decs 4k

glm/L627
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Cestanze, Vincent. J, 36 706 689 Pfe
HOME ADDRESS ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
Chicage, Illineis Infantry 3 Aug. 14
PLACR OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
European Area Killed in action 19 Sep 44,
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SBERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE SBERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
YERARS MONTHS DAYS
Eurepean Area 2 Nov, 42

IMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Mary Costanzo, mether, 12019 S, La Salle St., Chicago, Il1,

BENRFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs, Mary Cestanzo, mother, ) 12019 S, La Salle St., Chicago, Ill,
Mr, Lawrence Costanzo, father, )

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADIH? IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)

YEs NO YES NO YES NO Yzs NO YEs NO YEs NO YES NO
b 3 X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

The individual named in this report ef death is held by the War Dept,
to have been in a missing in action status from 19 Sep 44 until such ab-
sence was terminated on 21 Dec, 44 when evidence censidered sufficient to
establish the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War frem the
Cemmanding General ; European Area.

o
T
m‘"asq-._, e «""
COPIES FURNISHED: EE_.IB‘“T"E
BY OF THK 8
8.G.0. F.B. 1 F.0. U. 8, A, > ; -
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU ; e
2.0.Q. M. G. o.F. D, NON-BATTLE .
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE [j e %m 2.4 //’ /(Mft”o ’
G.A. 0. VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE /*;»n--‘;__ ; . 'Amunnf:m:uu.

WM A/~ TADM NA K21 50 MAV 1844 A9 7 F4




WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICK EE?«-.
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. Vel
"RC 19 Oct 44 5 —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
NAME SERIAL NUMBER 9mane :::'z m‘
co VIN J 36706689 PIC MR | R0
PLACE OF CASUALTY DAVDA’N%:UAI-"VIA. JU’::I‘::::.' cz?“" SUIBMENT NUNSER
JRANCE 9 , 19 S¥P 44 7Y 214

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSES

THE INOIVIDUAL MAMED ADOVE DESIOGNATED THE POLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASS OF SNERGENSY, AND YHME OFFICIAL YELE.

SRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT YO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, 16 GNOWN GELOW. (T GNOULD B8 NOTED THAT
THIS: PERSON I8 NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXV.OF:-XIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTNG' PAY GRATINTY 1) GASE GF DEATH.
B MR, MISS—FIRST NANE—MIDOLE INITIAL—LASY NAME RELATIONSMIP BLVE RIVIGED

MRS,  MARY COSTANZO MOTEIR 17 Oct ¢4 1md

' |4e. AND NARSE OF STRREY—CITV—STATE

12019 SOUTH LA SALLE STRERT CHICAGO ILLINOLS

e ]
CORRECTED COPY

s 4 v 2 .\,’ ?
el SR 7% (o
‘ '(/‘I-)(‘{«_,:/? %? { éjf '//(// /XN

Npﬁmocmma AND VERHFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIF Do ONS ¢S 856 BT
Y BRANGH FILE A& CNARGED Ta.. Sl

¥ NEPORTED na i_vea (AS INDICATED BELOW)$ 2

S s AR e ST 1
7HE NO. MESSAGR NO. ) DATE AND AREA E & NOTWIED
o ol W (T P (RN e IR R R S B 5% M
SPEG, IDER. TELESRAM WousbEs LEYTTER CORREE, 8. R & D CERTW, ~v> o 9B, BOUGE e
OF VERIFIEDe NO o PR ’ = i i

THIS SPACE FOR USE.OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.0. & !

AGCT, GASUALTY  |QRIQINAL CAS, DATE]  MESSAGE T A can
AREA STATUS DAY | ®o.] V.l No. BAY .o.m heognd ’

34138363738 3040434343 |44 {48 48| 47 |48 (40 [BOjuI [N |va|Ne]juBBe| DY ] Bg (B0

pisTRiBUTION *A [_] 22 __copes
(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48. 1944.

DISTRIBUTION *“B"” D —LOPIES ;
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO
ARE W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

W. B 4.8.0. PORN NO. 088
8 JUNR Bl



ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE

(7 % r"‘:
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI RT3 me

265214 September 6, 1943
IN REPLY REFER TO__

#r, Lawrevres Costanzo |-
12019 South LaSalls Street -
Chieago 28, lllinoils

Doar !4, Cogstanzo:

The irmy “ffects Turean hag recsived from ;ﬁr;ar-
il

gea3 some more proverty cf your sonr, Private First Clgss
Vineent <. Costanzo.

This property, contained in ons meckate, ls beinxk
gont you for distribution, 2or gome reason, it hag not
heen roceived within % hirty days, this Sursau sghould
be info~med 3c that tracer may bs instituted,

Yours very truly,

P

B S e ln iy

lst 1t,, 98 i
N Officer—in-Chargs/

33 ITranch




35 FORCES
S"’" BURRAT
Mr. Tawrence Costanzo

OXDER TOR o5 'I"T’. ¥

12717 -enth Iedalle Strest

ST
SR FRV

“fe. Jmeant J. Sostanzo “Thicamn 28, illinois

Effects of: 36700639

2652140

----- L o T S s i A <
¥OR: IZifcctn Grartemaster

REIARISS:

Inclosc Bureau Checl e BTV D Gy I,
Aget, Wo, = Note discrepancy in
fmount : Films =emoved
Diary semoved
Lauidry romoved
RCUTING:
Accounding B“‘v‘.
'hqrr*'n 153 D rigion
'__l*hcs Brancii, [‘-.rlm. Div, :

REVARKS : Franled SEP 7 1845

C‘t -P-":l) . Ch-{‘" o

Bst. Frt. Chiace.
Yo. of puckages /

~

S

‘Eff, Q1 Form 14 (26 Dec 44)



INBEQUND INVENTORY DECEASED
) G. R. OR SUB GR LABEL | EFFECTS INVENTORY MISSING ol
WILL OR POWER OF ATTY. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU P.O. W.
N/ | TALLY IN FORM 43 Al ABANDONED
e =
Z UNKNOWN
7
/ | BAGS. CLOTH’{R TRAVEL BELT OVERCOATS
BELT. MONEY (NO MONEY) | BOOKS., ADDRESS PAPERS. PERSONAL
BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) BOOKS. PILOT LOG PENCIL, MECHANICAL
BOOKS BRUSHES PEN, FOUNTAIN
BRACELET. IDENT. CASE PHOTOS
3 CAMERAS CLOTH. WASH PIPES
CLOTHING COATS RINGS
X | MISC. ARTICLES - FOOTLOCKER SCARFS
RELIGIOUS ARTICLES FOOTWEAR. PR. SHIRTS
RIBBONS. DECORATION GLASSES SOCKS, PR.
SHORT SNORTER GLOVES. PR. STATIONERY
SOUVENIR MONEY HANDKERCHIEFS TIES
SOUVENIRS HEADWEAR TOBACCO
Y | TESTAMENTS JACKETS TOILET ARTICLES
TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS KITS TOWELS
U. S. MONEY (AMOUNT) KNIVES TROUSERS, PR.
WATCH LETTERS TRUNKS. PR.
WINGS LIGHTERS UNDSRWEAR
CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO i INFORMATION
] \ /
h et { //} § WS ppts o 1l
/ 7
} /
|
|
|
|
!
NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS | CROSS REFERENCE
!
|
|
|
|
[
[
(
[
CHECK RECD NUMBER BUREAU CHECK
MONEY ORDER TRANSMIT ORIGINAL
e SYMBOL ORIG. REG. MAIL
TRAV. CHECK ¢ T0G. A. 0.
FOREIGN CURRENCY AMOUNT MUTILATED
U. S. CURRENCY TO ISSUING AGENCY
DATE
BANK .
OR {
PLACE OF ISSUE !
PAY/EE = ‘
7
oF
_REMITTER /
* DRAWER
/
TALLY NO. & ORIG. NO. OF PKGS. EXAMINING DATE BOX NO. b SHEE[. 2= e
K - L e et = 7 op— A
NAME ¢ ol B SN S
k , - » S - 25 N A » — g ~t A ooz -
2 A5 T e ;70 Lo PRI
ORGANIZATION RANK o 7 CAS| uo.’/
2L ¥ 1 Sk s vl 3 s O ‘,2/ 4.
WAREHOUSE SPACE EXAMINED BY J | piary REMOVED = L
- o~ Lw % 2/
’j / Sy = = = | PHOTO FILM REMOVED
oA L D : PACKED BY X | MOTION PICTURE FILM REMOVED
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION | WEIGHT / SHIPPED
% INSPECTED BY s DATE isv WHOM
I o L SEB » e
b - y
! STORED BY F 2 1?15 } i




lioney dn the amount of

{0

=)

fee
bl

50
>

jo
T
i
{+a

Tanp

RV

[t

@]

(English Ioney)

has been turned into

(French

Monéy)

(U.5. Horey)

inance officer and Symbol numper )

Ty AT
< AnS Ba

(Name of £
Torm VDFD 38 enclosed
o Sok
sl s T

Pl St Y b = s
I certifyr that the ahove i

by me, of the above named indiv:i
Tamiamle

wirich accounts

e 5

be carried:)

Sid

o

Effects Depot by o igsl ol

(Rail, LruCA, etc)

Any additionsl pertinent information:

sti’“be all of the effects, secured
nd that thiy'mure for warded to the
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August 23, 1945

™ M3 r Jn -
Dear Mrs. Cosbanzos

This aclknowlsdges yowr reeens lebber rslative
%o the persomal effects of your son, Primase First Class
Vincent J, Costanzos -~

I rograt thal more personal effechs wers noh
received here. Owr records do no’ indicals Shal Foks iz

s ]

other of his property was resoversd; however, if we later
raceive information abous hig belongings, you i
promptly notified.

w3
&

So that you may bether wndershtend the Jdiffie
oulties sncouwntersd la the recovery of persanal effeqig,
I am inclosing an informaiien cireular on the sub jecta

I wish %o asgure you that in the everns addie

]

Tional property is received a3 a laser date, it will be
forwarded promphly.

Yours very Sruly,

5 £ %o o
Form 51 2nd L., MG
Y0 B tp s e Admraes Roens oy
Chicf, Corrsspondence 3ranch
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August 10, 1945

War Department

Army Effects Bureau

Kansas City Quartermaster Depot
601 Hardesty Avenue =
Kansas City, Missourl

Re: File # 265214
Vincent J. Costanzo
A.3.N, (36706689)

Gentlemen:

Have received a few personal
articles which belonged to my son. In your letter
vou stated there were more but were damaged enroute
to the United States. However, if possible I'd like
to have anything that may have belonged to my son.

I know for a fact he had a ring
on his finger, a wallet, and some studio photographes
which he carried on his person at all times. If by,
eny chance it 1s possible I would llke to have these
things returned to me as they are all I will ever have
of my sone.

Hoping you will co-operate with
me, I remain,

Very truly yours,

e . fZ%kZz7z éLuZZij?“’

Mrse. Mary Costanzo
12019 S. LaSalle Ste
Chlicago, 28, Il1linolid



ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

265214

IN REPLY REFER TO_.

Dear Mr. Costanzo:

The ‘*rmy Tffects Bureau has
som additional property of your son,
irst Class

anount 'Jf “2": 0470

RTD RV famt
August 13, 1945

recs ived
Private

Vincent ¢, Costanzo, qonsisting of

.

A check for this

As »roviously indicated,
i's foerwarded for distribution ina
tha laws of the shate of the soldier!'s
residencs,
dincora lr,
C. B, QUINN

2nd Lto; k
1 Incle-
Check

~
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Chief, "iles Breaach



X
i 4%

&

Alppits pi
LUg oy

du e

Effects of:
Fame Pfe. Vincent J. Costanzo

S¥ 36706689

io, 265214 D

(@]
O
[}
®
Lo
(

Lu B
LO" G BUARAT

YT
Vi

Mr., wrence Costanzo

12019 5. La 3alle Street

Chicago, Illinois

DLTE 13 August 1945 . £ 4 :
RTD W :amb Bffacts Quarsermestor
RAVARKS: ;
x Inclose Bursau Chesk o Rerove G.I.
Acct. No. 116717 _ Wote discrepancy in -
Amount *24£§%«_£€)7él : N_ﬁf?lms remaved
Inclose ™Wealurbies" i Diary removad
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122934 bt
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Warshouse Division
2 Filec Branch, Adm, Div. 116717
26521/,
August 21 45
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Bff. QM Form 14 (28 Dec 44)
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Hr. Lavrcuce Costanzo
12013 gouth LaSalle Strect
Chicego 23, Illinoisg L

B
(&=

Desr ifr. Coctanzos

-~ P eyl £ o
2 raceilved fron
J00S ST S onr zon, Private Firat Cla

o~ v - e, 3 on
-t 0Lz are being forvarded to you in one
B ™ -~ L vy e ! e - 3
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s ase The 2Panaptr not

of thirty days from this date, please notdify

AL
RO SR B ST B ned

Jeisonal
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laws of the stato

I regret the circumstances promuting this lettsr,
and wish to axpress ay sympathy in the loss of your son.

Yours Yery Lrdly,

P. L. KOOB

lst L., QuC
Offizer-in-Charge
5T Unit
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RESTRLECIELR

INVENTORY FORM
A 30 lov Ll
Date

SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of:

; 4 e e 70E589
COCTANEC V}ncen = (MI) (Rank) (ASN)
(Last Name) (First M- ’
., Communications Zone, APO 97 US Army
TQ: Effects Quartermas” "
.med individual of __Unkmown __’&un?d Div
The abov~ e (Unit) Organization)
a23e Estinated 2€
eported Dece d about Est ted 26 Yov 1944,
¥ Status (KIA, MIA, Hosp. etc.) (Date)

twe

Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible Yrs, Yary Costanzo
12019 S, la Salle St., Chicago, I1linois

1 lechanical pencil

1 Fountain oen, make ymmm/
1 Cigarette lighter|

1 Social Security r>".-(~ue

Money in the amount oﬂl@}é_zz_ as teen turned intodhﬂﬂ Je McCORMICK Jre., It Cole, FD
o e (Name of finance office and
211226 L s 3

f . Form WDFD 38 enclosed.

symbol number) =

Names and addresses of any Banks in which accounts may be carried:

I certify that the above items const}; te all of the effects, secured by me, of
the above named individual and that thg%31;§i orwarded to the Effects Depot
by Truck on _1 2 1944,

(Rail, Truck, etc.)

Name % e

; JAMES T PAISHAN
Rank & ASN Cantoin, 0hSZA18

609 Qi Or Reg Co

Organization

Any additional pertinent information:

R E S T R ' C T E D AG P BR--400M--27165AP

AGERETOFEORMANOIERoRERE BE e ke R S e e e R
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ATEY bu-’v.L"“ FORCES
u::e.‘:_: cITY OUARTERMASTER DEDOT Cece :i.. 235214
CL Ha~desty Avenue

Kansas City 1, Mizsouri Tute 18 July 1345

SURJECT:  Rer a1 ‘nsention in disposing of the effects of :

Vimesnu 5, Cosisaso ‘ , 98706688 Lat
(lleme of daceassd) = (4rmy Serial Liuroer)

ass : Infontry ¥

(Grndt, (Organization, Army or corv:

on the Ldday of  Septembsr, 19 @f} at ruropean Arse _
) ! The Adjutant Geperal, Wer Department, Washinston 25, .0,

1. Compilying with A.W, 112, a Summery Court-Martiel,
4o, Pursuant to 3.G., 228 5., _,((M Lepot, c¢ited 24 Saptember 1.43,
poge of disposing ot‘ the effects cf the abovi-numes & sldver, or pe
rilitary law, renorts thet:

e Ny Logel reprosestative or widew of decedent tsing preaact at
decedents cemp or querters, effests ~f docedert wore turwirded vo Lbiys Summory
Court-Martial.

b. Local debtore uwed deceden t"‘ estate § noae | of wipich the swn of
$ none wag collected. (Lf ucthing w.o found due or cullected,. sbuta "Nunal;
ovherwise attack itemized statcaent of M..nn;: cwingssed Collieeting, ¥ (Tnal, S}

el Dcf‘sunnt owed undispnted locel creditcre the sum of § aone
w#hich h been pr' .y the Summsry Court-Mertisl from fuade of decadsut,  (See
incl sen ceceiyt BNl j

d. ..sposit.un ¢f Gecedert's eftsets (lsgs money poia ereditors, 1f any)
has beer :uie¢ " the Sumrury Court-Martizl by trensmittsl thro ugh the Cusrtermu:s: -
Corpe, at Government expence to person round entitled (See Summary Court-Marti-l
FINDIYG bel- w)

FINDLIG
-»re a Summery Court-Mertial which couvened et Eaneas City, Missonei, on
-

dule 1Cas 5 : S =
Y Jul & » rursunnt tc Special Orders 203, Headausrtere

¥CWl Depot, Guteld 25 Septemter 1943, the arpiicutica or affiduvit L

fur the efivcts «f the b ve-ied de-

draes Mery Coztans

eezicsn of the

ceased scldier, or versin cubject to military law, niw in the poc
United States, with other rclevant evidence, wad duly contidzred;

‘Waersupon, this Surmaary Court-lartiul f;n"' thet, uader tie pruvisions of

Lavrone: Costanzo

AW 2 of

(Naue of person found #ntitled)

o 1~ ctpact hicazo &
. 12310 5outh Lafulls otraet Chicsgo &8 State of
\Nu ter, Strac’ .r Avenue) (City, Town or ¥illuue)
Illinodz father <
Bllbinodis , is the father 3f the

(Relotiouship or Canucity)

Abcf\a'f's&eeq decedent and appears tc be cntitled to reccive kis ur her effects. .

.

g (Signr‘turr_- ¢ Summary Cuurt Officer)
i
; JOEN R, 4UEPHY, Colomnel, ©.i.C.
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JUNE 4, 1945

Army BEffects Bureay ‘
Kansas City, Q.M. Depot
601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City, Missourt

Re: PFC. VINCENT J. COSTANZO

A.S.N.7(36706689)

CO. C. 38th, (ARMD) INF, By,

A P.0. 257 C/0 POSTMASTER
NEW YORK, NEW YORK

I have basn advigaq to
dirsot my laotter to you with refersnos to affscts of
2 deceased soldiar,

France on September 19, 1944, ag %onfirned by the
War Depa rtment,

I would appreciate your
advising ¢ any of his posssessions ars osn hand wi
you. Will you kindly ssnd seme %o the address shown
below, ir you have any sych possasa ons, ‘

Thenk you very much for
aay information you may be able to give me,

Yours very truly,

7 Fr ¢

T s P é/% z
/ é',/'/

174
MBS. MARY COB TANZO

12019 S, LaSALIE ST,
CHICAGO, 28, ILLINOIS



